Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IKON Office Solutions West, Inc.		12/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IKON Office Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	70 Valley Stream Parkway
City:	Malvern
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78692510	IKON PRINT PASSPORT
Serial Number:	78660055	IKON PRINTCENTERPRO
Serial Number:	78809787	IKON QUICK REVIEW
Registration Number:	2288938	IKON
Registration Number:	3069868	IKON POWERPRESS
Registration Number:	2357850	IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2693806	IKONFIDENCE OFFICE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76621488	IKON FINANCIAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	2085276	DIGITAL EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2551717	IKON THE WAY BUSINESS GETS COMMUNICATED
Registration Number:	2606441	THE WAY BUSINESS GETS COMMUNICATED
Registration Number:	2626794	VIRTUAL FILE ROOM
Registration Number:	2815270	VFR
Tregistration Number.	2010270	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003466 FRAME: 0760

900067528

Registration Number:	3146073	IKON DOCUMENT EFFICIENCY ANALYZER
Registration Number:	2971764	IKON DOCSEND
Registration Number:	2786687	IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2713662	IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2575426	DIGITAL EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2636635	SYSINCT
Registration Number:	2805382	INVOICE CONNECTION
Registration Number:	2662229	IKON THE WAY BUSINESS GETS COMMUNICATED
Serial Number:	76287233	YES, IKON!
Registration Number:	3056724	IOS CAPITAL
Registration Number:	2658608	SYSINCT E-BUSINESS. IT'S WHAT WE KNOW.
Registration Number:	2658609	s
Registration Number:	2857523	IKON DOCUMENT EFFICIENCY AT WORK
Registration Number:	2857524	IKON DOCUMENT EFFICIENCY AT WORK.
Registration Number:	2624766	IKON THE WAY BUSINESS GETS COMMUNICATED
Serial Number:	78636664	IKON DOCACCEL
Serial Number:	78636662	IKON DOCACCEL
Serial Number:	78631047	IKON DOCACCEL
Serial Number:	78636378	IKON DOCACCEL LEGAL
Serial Number:	78636352	IKON DOCACCEL LEGAL
Serial Number:	78631045	IKON DOCACCEL LEGAL
Serial Number:	78637784	IKON POWERPRO
Serial Number:	78618958	IKON TRAC SOLUTION
Serial Number:	76514408	IKON DOCUMENT EFFICIENCY AT WORK.
Serial Number:	78618720	IKON PREMIUMSCAN PLUS
Serial Number:	78618715	IKON PS+
Serial Number:	78609155	IKON CPP
Serial Number:	78609153	IKON POWERPORT
Serial Number:	78609127	IKON BUSINESSPRO
Registration Number:	3146038	IKON EXPRESS: YOUR DOCUMENT CONNECTION
Registration Number:	1540782	NIGHTRIDER
Registration Number:	1542832	NIGHTRIDER
Serial Number:	76496563	IKON DOCSEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1000

Email: eorleman@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Z. Gifford, Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IKON MERGER DOCS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Z. Gifford
Signature:	/allison z. gifford/
Date:	01/23/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=ikon merger documents#page1.tif source=ikon merger documents#page2.tif source=ikon merger documents#page3.tif source=ikon merger documents#page4.tif

200636200456

1/28/2006

DOCUMENT ID 200636200456

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00 EXPED 100.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN: TIMOTHY ROBERSON 17 S. HIGH ST.,SUITE 1100 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

230707

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200636200456



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2006.

Ohio Secretary of State

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS WEST, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, AS RECEIVED AND
FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2006, AT 12:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2312776 8100M 061189667



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5319585

DATE: 12-30-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:06 PM 12/27/2006 FILED 12:51 PM 12/27/2006 SRV 061189667 - 2935287 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is TKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, Inc.
an OHIO corporation,
and IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS WEST.
a Delaware corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is <u>TKON OFFICE</u>
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its
Certificate of Incomparation
FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on Personal 2006
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 70 Valley Stream Fark way, Malvern, PA 19355 the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving
corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State
of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving
corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce
the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the
provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably
appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in
any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the
surviving corporation at To Valley Stream Parkway,
Malvern, PA 19355

DE039 - 8/22/05 CT System Online

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said su signed by an authorized officer, the	rviving (corporation has cause 277 day of 2	d this certificate to b
Ikon Office Solutions, Inc.	Ву:	1/	2
·	Name:_	Christopi	icer Lier S, Paris, "
		Print or Type Asst Searce	

DE059 - 8/22/05 C T System Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003466 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 01/23/2007